	~	-	ſ
511010			
1100	<u></u>		
TO THE HONORABLE COMM	ISSIONER (	F PATENT	_ 



SHEET

REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0363		
20110760.1	PATENT	
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING SIGNATURE U DATE  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2		
George H. Gerstman, Reg. No. 22,419	NATURE	
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING INFORMA ORIGINAL DOCUMENT.	TION IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND ANY ATTACHED COPY IS A TRUE COPY OF THE	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
FC:581 . 80.00 NP		
/16/2002 DBYRNE 00000023 5835575	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT)	
	8. ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY	
	<u> </u>	
USA	AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNTAND. 19-1351	
Chicago, Illinois 60603	X_ENCLOSED	
Seyfarth, Shaw 55 East Monroe Street	7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR § 3.41): \$80.000	
George H. Gerstman	<u>&gt;</u> = 3	
MAILED:	INVOLVED: 2	
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS OR APPLICATIONS	
ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED? _YES X NO	5,949,856 Q RD	
ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED 2. VEG. V. NO.	5,835,575 CTION RECORDS 5,949,856	
	B. PATENT NUMBER(S)	
A. PATENTS APPLICATION NUMBER(S)		
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S):  IF THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATION, THE EXEC	<u> </u>	
4 APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OF BATENT NUMBER(S)	OFF TCE	
	9	
EXECUTION DATE: May 1, 2002		
CHANGE OF NAME OTHER		
MERGER		
SECURITY AGREEMENT		
X ASSIGNMENT	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES _X_ NO	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED?_YES X_NO	26 Harbor Park Drive Port Washington, New York 11050	
Bert E. Brodsky	Sandata, Inc.	
Gary Stoller		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):	
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS / 102092	199 ACRED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS /	744	

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gary Stoller, of 182 Elm Street, Roslyn Heights, New York and Bert E. Brodsky, of South Road, Port Washington, New York, hereby assign to Sandata, Inc., a New York corporation, their entire rights, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 5,835,575 and 5,949,856 (both of which are entitled Data Collection System), and any reissue, extension or reexamination of these patents, together with the right to sue for past infringement.

5-1-02

Date

Gary Stoller

5/1/02 **Date** 

State of New York )
County of Nassau )

On this Day of May, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared Gary Stoller and Bert E. Brodsky, to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the following instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary acts and for the use and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public 1, 2002

Date

SEAL

SANDRA ROTHSTEIN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01R05046815
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires July 17, 20

10377272

RECORDED: 05/10/2002

PATENT REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0364